





Certificate No. 5855 (Recertified December 9, 2024)
December 13, 2024 through December 12, 2027

## Certificate of Registration

This is to certify that the Quality Management System of



Sherex Fastening Solutions, LLC/DISC-LOCK, LLC 400 Riverwalk Parkway, Suite 600, Tonawanda, New York 14150 USA (a)

Sherex Fastening Solutions, LLC 850 Moe Drive, Akron, Ohio 44310 USA (b)

Sherex Fastening Solutions UK Ltd.
Empire Business Park, Enterprise Way, Unit 14, Burnley, BB2 6LT, GB (c)

Sherex Fastening Solutions - Poland Sp. z.o.o. Al. Krakowska 106, Warszawa, 02-256, PL (d)

Has been assessed by **EAGLE Registrations Inc.** and conforms to the following standard:

ISO 9001:2015
Scope of Registration

Sherex Fastening Solutions, LLC: The Design, Kitting and Distribution of Captive Fasteners and Blind Rivet Nuts; DISC-LOCK, LLC: The Design, Kitting and Distribution of Wedge Locking Fasteners (a)

Manufacture of Captive Fasteners and Blind Rivet Nuts (b)

Sales and Distribution of Fasteners (c, d)

Chief Technical Officer

40 N. Main Street, Suite 1880 | Dayton, OH 45423 | USA | 937.293.2000 or 800.795.3641 www.eaglecertificationgroup.com